
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028068-2021 

Awarded contract

SCC WT Community Equipment Services

Surrey County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-028068

Published: 9 November 2021, 2:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Surrey County Council

Woodhatch Place, 11 Cockshot Hill

Reigate

RH2 8EF

Contact

Winnie Turay

Email

winnie.turay@surreycc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028068-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028068-2021
mailto:winnie.turay@surreycc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.surreycc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.surreycc.gov.uk
https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SCC WT Community Equipment Services

Reference number

SCC - 032958

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Surrey County Council are looking to re-procure their Community Equipment Services (CES).
The core activities of the CES provider is to procure, deliver, install, maintain, collect and
recycle equipment for service users on behalf of social care or NHS professional prescribers.
They are seeking an experienced, competent and innovative provider who will work with
them as a strategic business partner in a collaborative spirit of openness and trust and who
will pro-actively support them in developing service initiatives that will deliver quality and
value for the people of Surrey. The new contract is anticipated to start no earlier than 1 April
2022 and will be in place for seven years with the option to extend for up to a further two
1-year periods.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £70,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance

The County of Surrey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Surrey County Council are looking to re-procure their Community Equipment Services (CES).
The core activities of the CES provider is to procure, deliver, install, maintain, collect and
recycle equipment for service users on behalf of social care or NHS professional prescribers.
They are seeking an experienced, competent and innovative provider who will work with
them as a strategic business partner in a collaborative spirit of openness and trust and who
will pro-actively support them in developing service initiatives that will deliver quality and
value for the people of Surrey. The new contract is anticipated to start no earlier than 1 April
2022 and will be in place for seven years with the option to extend for up to a further two
1-year periods.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Community Equipment Services



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-012162

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Community Equipment Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 October 2021

/Notice/012162-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Millbrook Healthcare Limited

Nutsey Lane, Calmore Industrial Park,

Totton

SO40 3XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £70,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £70,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court Justice of England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-04-29T10:54:44+0100
	TCPDF




